compete in the market against the development in the industry as described above. 

Name of the subsidiary whose assets are being sold. 

M/s Saif Cement Limited ("SCL”) an unlisted subsidiary company of Saif Power Limited. 

Cost and book value of investment in subsidiary. 

Total equity investment made in SCL Rs. 789,178,640 (Rupees seven hundred eighty nine million one 

hundred and seventy eight thousand six hundred forty only) against 78,917,864 numbers of fully paid 

ordinary shares acquired of Rs. 10 each.